



Dobla USA Manufacturing LLC  
 1775 Breckinridge Parkway, Suite 600  
 Duluth, GA 30096  
 USA  
 T. +1-770-887-0201  
 F. +1-770-887-0086  
 I. www.dobla.com  
 E. info4u@dobla.com

## Product information

6 x 72183

**Product name:** Rose Duo Dark/White

**Art.nr.:** 92183

**Legal product description:** Combination of semisweet and white chocolate

**Product description:** Plain and white chocolate with a dark-brown resp. cream-colour and a characteristic odour and taste of plain resp. white chocolate.

### Composition

Sugar:	44,5%	Whey powder:	<1%
Chocolate liquor:	30,5%	Emulsifier: soy lecithin:	<1%
Cocoa butter:	12,0%	Natural vanilla:	<1%
Whole milk powder:	6,5%		
Butter oil (milk):	2,5%		
Skimmed milk powder:	1,5%		
Lactose:	<1%		

2PW-33

### Analytical specifications

			Method
Moisture	1%	max.	IOCCC 1952/1
Total fat	32%	min.	IOCCC 1972/14
Dry cocoa solids	43%	min.	Calculated
Dry fat free cocoa solids	14%	+/- 1	Calculated
Dry milk solids	10%	+/- 1	Calculated
Milk fat	4%	+/- 0,5	Calculated

### Nutritional values per 100g (indicative values)

Energy	526 kcal / 2203 kJ		
Carbohydrates	59 g		
sugar	50 g	Cholesterol	8,5 mg
starch	2 g	Vitamin A	46,7 ug
dietary fibre	5 g	Vitamin C	0,8 mg
Protein	6 g	Calcium	109,7 mg
Fat	33 g	Iron	2,3 mg
saturated fat	20 g		
mono unsaturated fat	12 g		
poly unsaturated fat	1 g		
trans fatty acids	0,22 g		
Sodium	109 mg	<b>Salt</b>	273 mg

### Microbiological specifications

		Method
Aerobic plate count	< 20.000 cfu/g	AOAC 966.23
Yeasts	< 50 cfu/g	FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Moulds	< 50 cfu/g	FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Coliforms	< 3 cfu/g	AOAC 966.24
Escherichia coli	< 3 cfu/g	AOAC 966.24
Salmonella	absent/100g	AOAC 2004.03



Dobla USA Manufacturing LLC  
1775 Breckinridge Parkway, Suite 600  
Duluth, GA 30096  
USA  
T. +1-770-887-0201  
F. +1-770-887-0086  
I. www.dobla.com  
E. info4u@dobla.com

## Product information

6 x 72183

**Product name: Rose Duo Dark/White**

**Art.nr.: 92183**

## Allergen information

### Presence / absence of allergens

+ = The article contains the listed substance (as an ingredient) or may contain the listed substance (due to carry-over).

- = The article is free of the listed substance (according to the recipe).

? = There is insufficient data available.

Milk protein	+	Legumes/pulses	-
Lactose	+	Nuts	-
Egg	-	Nut oil	-
Soy protein	+	Peanuts	-
Soy lecithin	+	Peanut oil	-
Gluten	-	Sesame	-
Wheat	-	Sesame oil	-
Rye	-	Glutamate	-
Beef	-	Sulphite (E220 t/m E228)	-
Pork	-	Coriander	-
Chicken	-	Celery	-
Fish	-	Carrot	-
Shellfish and crustaceans	-	Lupin	-
Maize	-	Mustard	-
Cocoa	+		

### Presence / absence of ingredients

+ = contains

- = free from

Milk constituents	+	Wheat flour	-
Milk powder	+	Wheat meal	-
Soy lecithin	+	Wheat starch	-
Soy flour	-	Bread crumb	-
Soy meal	-	Egg yolk	-

Suitable for vegetarians:

Yes

Suitable for vegans:

No

**Shelf life:** 18 months from production date.

**Storage conditions:** Cool (12 - 20°C), dry (<70%RH), dark and away from strong odours.

**The validity of this specification is one year after the print date.  
This specification replaces all previous specifications.**